## IN THE UNIT

07-29-1999 101105507

IARK OFFICE E T

7.27.99

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Rochus JONAS Pierre SCHELLING Franz-Werner KLUXEN Maria CHRISTADLER  No additional names attached R	Merck Patent Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung Frankfurter Strasse 250 D-64293 Darmstadt Germany				
No additional names attached ⊠	•				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠ assignment ☐ merger					
☐ security agreement ☐ change of name					
□ other	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached ⊠				
EXECUTION DATE: April 13, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED WITH	I A NEW APPLICATION.				
A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/284,501	B. Patent Number(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☑ Check enclosed				
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.	☑ Charge any deficiencies in the payment of fees				
& BRANIGAN, P.C. Address: Arlington Courthouse Plaza I	associated with this				
Suite 1400	communication or credit any				
2200 Clarendon BLVD.	overpayment to				
Arlington, VA 22201	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and				
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					

Barry C. Kinney
Legal Assistant
Sign

<u>July 26, 1999</u> Date

- ♦ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2
- ♦ Attorney Docket #MERCK 1989

07/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000273 09284501

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

WHEREAS the below partied inventor (if only our inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) heremafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

## **AMINOTHIOPHENECARBOXAMIDES**

Ω	for which an application for Leners Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Tradequark Office was executed on even date.				
K	for which U.S. Application Senal No	09/284,501	for Letters Parett	t was filed in the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office on
	04/14/99		•		•
X	for which an International Application	was filed on 80	ctober 1997	as PCT/EP97/05	531 designating the United States
	AND WHEREAS Merck	Patent Gesellschaf	fi mit beschränk	ter Haftung	· ·

heremaster referred to as the ASSIGNES, is desirous of acquiring the eather right, titls, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Prient which may be granted thereon, including any and all removals, restaurce, recrammentions and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whitees is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, stells, and transfers to ASSIGNES, its assigns and legal representatives, the state and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all deviations and continuations patters, and in any are all priority and/or convention rights or beging any and all removals, restaurces, rectampaneous and extensions interest, and in and we any are all priority and/or convention rights or beging the secretary or memory with respect to the filing or secretary of patters in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto. SAID ASSIGNES are supplication, including any and all deviations and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patters which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, restaurces, retainmenters and extensions thereof, and all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in enjoyance mixing from or appearanting thereto. For and dating the terms of any and all such Letters Pattern which greated, including any and all renewals, restaurces, for any and all such Letters Pattern which greated, including any and all renewals, restaurces, for any and all such Letters pattern which greated, including any and all renewals, restaurces, for any and all such Letters pattern which greated, including any and all renewals, restaurces, and dating the term or terms of any and all such and entering the term when greated, including any and all are any and all are appropriately and all are appropriately and all are appropriately and all are appearantly and all are appearant

D-64293 Darmspadt, Germany

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

20,	FULL NAME OF SOLE OF FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	DANEWLORIS SICHALINES	DATE
	Rochus JONAS	Rocken John	13.04.1999
کينځ	FULL YAME OF SECOND JOINT DIVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SUPETURE	PATE
	Piene SCHELLING	Piene Scholly	13.04.1999
204	full name of thurd joint inventor	DOLLARDE SEGNATURO	LLUYE
	Frank-Werner KLUXEN	trang-Vow Illine	13.04.1999
304	PULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTER'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Maria CHRISTADLER	Mara Coso Co	13.04.1999
žu t	FULL MAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INV SNTCH'S SIGNATURE	DATE
200	FULL YAME OF SIXTH IDON'T DIVENTOR	inventor's signature	DATE
7	Pull name of Seventh Joint Inventor	arutandic e rothe vni	DATE
)JUT	FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	DAVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	inTe
TWI.	FULL MANGE OF MINTH JOINT DIVENTOR	Unefalor a Signa Links	DATE
210	FUIL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR	Diventur's Skonature	Onits
211	Pull name of eleventh joint inventor	inventor's signature	DATE
213	full rame of twelfth joint inventor	invertur's signature	DATE

**PATENT** REEL: 010119 FRAME: 0760